
* * * * * <
e •

\  y
9 .£•

», .X O -

I Portland Observer
December 18,1991...The Portland Observer...Page 9

1

'

À

Invitation For Bids

CLASSIFIEDS
(Solicitation No. 92-10)

The Portland D evelopm ent C om m ission  
will receive sealed Bids tor:

North Park blocks Renovattions
until 4:00 p.m., Pacific Standard Time (PST) on Wednesday, 
January 22, 1992, at its offices located at 1120 S.W. Fifth 
Avenue, Suite 1100, Portland, Oregon 97204-1968, at which 
time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. A 
mandatory prebid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 
7, 1992, 1:00 p.m. PST at the Portland Development Commis
sion office. Documents may be obtained from the Portland 
Development Commission on or after December 23, 1991 by 
payment of a refundable deposit of $100.00. Inquiries and bids 
should be directed to Tony Poneck, (503) 823-3240.
All bidders must file for prequalification no later than Wednesday, 
January 22, 1992, 1:30 pm, in accordance with the Instructions 
to Bidders, and ORS 279.039(1), in the following City of Portland 
categories: Park Improvements. Prevailing wage rates as set 
forth in the Contract documents must be paid on the Project. The 
bidder must be licensed under ORS 468.883. No bids for a 
construction contract shall be rendered or considered by the 
commission unless the bidder is registered with the State Con
struction contractors Board or licensed by the State Landscape 
contractors board.
Each bid must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The Commission 
may reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public 
bidding procedures and requirements, and may reject for good 
cause any or all bids upon a finding of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so.
The Portland Development Commission is committed to acting 
affirmatively to encourage and facilitate the participation of Emerg
ing small Businesses (ESB), Minority Business Enterprises (MBE), 
and Women Business Enterprises (WBE) in Commission proj
ects and operations. Responsible bidders must comply with 
established ESB/MBE/WBE goals in this project as stipulated in 
these Bid Documents.
In addition, bidders must comply with the terms and conditions of 
the Employment Agreements for Public Works contracts in the 
City of Portland, and execute a Public Works Employment Agree
ment, as stipulated in the Bid Documents.

Portland Development Commission 
Christian F Steinbrecher 

Manager, Construction Management & Eng.

M ultnom ah Education Serv ice D istrict

Invitation For Bids
#015-92-194  

for furnishing
Custodial Supplies, Hand Tools,

And O ther Equipm ent
Bids are solicited to furnish custodial supplies, hand tools and 
other equipment for this agency’s Cooperative Purchasing pro
gram. Bids will be received by Michael Mlynarczyk, Purchasing 
Agent, at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, OR 97220-9017 
(PO Box 301039, Portland, OR 97230-9039) (Phone: 503-257- 
1791) until no later than 4:00 pm, Pacific Standard Time (PST), 
January 15, 1992, at which time and address the bids will be 
publicly opened but not be read aloud.
The successful bidder will not be required to be licensed for 
asbestos abatement under section 7 of ORS 468.883. 
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid 
must contain a statement as to whether or not the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The District may 
reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause 
any or all bids upon a finding of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so. No bid will be considered that is received after 
the appointed date and time.

Notice Of Cancellation
Of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that the public hearing previously sched
uled to be held by the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Met) at 3:30 P.M. Wednesday, December 
18,1991, at the Portland Building, 1120 SW 5th Avenue, Second 
Floor Meeting Room “ C” will not be held because no requests for 
hearing were received.
The hearing would have been held for the purpose of considering 
a grant application requesting Section 9 assistance under the 
Urban Mass Transportation Act of 1964, as amended, for:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION LOCAL FEDERAL TOTAL

$5,325,918 $5,325,918 $10,651,836OPERATING ASSISTANCE 
(Up to 50% Funding) for 
period from July 1, 1991 to 
June 30, 1992
The grant application is still available for public inspection at Tri- 
Met, Public Services Division, 4012 SE 17th Avenue, Portland, 
Oregon 97202.

Douglas L. Capps 
Executive Director 

Public Services Division

Inform ational Advertisem ent 
City of Eugene

Request For Proposal
Sealed proposals will be received until 1:30 p.m. on the dates 
indicated in the Purchasing Department, 860 West Park, Suite 
300, Eugene, OR for the service listed herein:
RFP FILING DATE RFP TITLE
January 3, 1992 FACILITIES CONDITION

y REPORT UPDATE
Formal announcement, detailed specifications and bidding 
document may be obtained at the above address. For additional 
information, please contact Carol Case, Purchasing Manager, 
687-5054.

• * ♦ ♦ * +

City of Portland

Invitation For Proposals
Proposals Due 2:00 P.M. On Various Dates

Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purchases 
and Stores, Room 1313, Portland Building, 1120 SW Fifth Ave., 
Portland, OR 97204 for the (Commodities), (Equipment), (Proj
ects) detailed below until 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated.
Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above address. 
For additional information, telephone Buyer at number listed.
Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed herein, 
no proposal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a 
bid surety for an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the 
aggregate amount of the proposal.
The City encourages bidding by MBE's and FBE’s and will assist 
such firms to understand and participate in formal bidding proc
esses.
NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered 
unless bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer 
as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of 
Portland.
PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION 
NO.

OPENING
DATE

51

52

53

54

55

56

& Advertising 
u Employment 
m Bids/Sub-Blds

Section 00020

Call For Bids
V .»■

Mid-County Sewer Project Tenant 
Improvements. Contact Susan 
Housser at 796-6853. Prequalification 
required in Category 19, Building 
Construction and/or Category 20, 
Building Alteration. Pre-bid meeting is 
9 AM December 30,1991 at 
320 NE 122nd, Portland.

1-14-92

Parks Pathway & Roadway Lighting. 
Contact Susan Housser at 796-6853. 
Prequalification required in Category 
18, Outdoor Illumination. Pre-bid 
meeting is 2 PM December 30, 1991 
in Portland Bldg room 1302.
NE meadow Drive Water Main.
Contact: Michele Ackerman at 
796-6854. Prequalification required 
in Category 11, Water Mains.
NE 60th Ave & NE Emerson St. 
Stormwate Sumps. Contact Michele 
Ackerman at 796-6854. Prequalification 
required at Category 8, Sewer Lines.
SW 44th Ave Storm Sewer.
Contact: Michele Ackerman at 
796-6854. Prequalification required 
in Category 8, Sewer Lines.
SW Orchard Hill PI & SE Sun 
Crest Dr Storm Sewer. Contact: 
Michele Ackerman at 796-6854. 
Prequalification required in Category 
8, Sewer Lines.

1-9-92

1-9-92

1-9-92

1-9-92

1-9-92

Inform ational Advertisem ent 
Portland Public Schools

Call For Bids
Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m. on the dates indicated 
in the Purchasing Department, Multnomah County School district 
#1 J, 501 N Dixon, Portland, Oregon for the items listed herein:
Bid Filing
Date Bid Title
Jan. 7, 1992 Athletic Supplies For Warehouse Stock, Fall Sports 

and Games, 1992-93.
Frozen Foods For Warehouse Stock, 1991-92 
(Supplemental)
Staples And Processd Foods For Warehouse 
Stock, 1991-92 (Supplemental)

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and bidding docu
ment may be obtained at the above address. For additional 
information, please contact M. J. Hutchens, Dir. Purchasing, 249- 
2000, Ext. 581.

Traffic  Safety Division  
O regon Departm ent Of Transportation  

Conduct Training Sessions  
Letter Due: Decem ber 27 ,1991

Request For Letters Of Interest
The Traffic Safety Division, Oregon Department of Transporta
tion, is seeking a contractor to conduct eight one-day training 
sessions using the Federal Highway Administration training 
materials, “ Safety Features for Local Roads and Streets." Train
ing to take place in regions throughout Oregon.
To receive a Request for Proposal, send a letter of interest to 
Chuck Nelson, Traffic Safety Division, 400 State Library Building, 
Salem, Oregon 97310 by December 27, 1991.

Sub-Bids Requested
Fred Meyer Shopping Center 

Newberg, Oregon 
Bid Package #4

Architectural & Structural Only 
Bid Date: Friday, December 20,1991 @ 2:00 P.M. 

A ndersen Construction Co., INC.
6712 N. Cutter Circle 
Portland, OR 97217 

(503) 283-6712 
FAX: (503) 283-3607 

Sealed Bids Only Or FAX Bids Accepted 
No Telephone Bids Accepted

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from disadvan
taged, minority, women, and emerging small business enterprises. 

Oregon Contractor’s Board Registration #63053

. * • • » » F • • ♦ , a  . V !>

». ~ »•. :

Beaverton School D istrict 
District 48

Bid Package #5 General Release  
For New Elem entary School

Bids Due 3:00 p.m., Decem ber 23 ,1991  

1.01 NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Bids will be received by L.D. Mattson Inc., General Contractor, 
for Beaverton School District 48 at the General Contractors 
Office, 2264 Judson Street S.E., Salem, Oregon 97302, (mail
ing address, PO Box 12335, Salem, Oregon 97309), until 3:00 
p.m., local time, Monday December 23, 1991 for the New 
Beaverton Elementary School, Murrayhill Site at SW 160th Ave. 
and SW Cormorant Drive,Beaverton, Oregon. The bids will then 
be privately opened. Bid results will be made available after the 
Owner’s review. Bids received after the time fixed for receiving 
bids cannot be considered.
Briefly, the work identified as Bid Package #5 includes but is not 
limited to: metal fabrications, cabinets, roofing, doors and 
hardware, glass and glazing systems, drywall and ceiling sys
tems, floor coverings, H.V.A.C., plumbing, fire protection and 
electrical.
Those firms bidding the H.V.A.C., plumbing and electrical will 
be required to provide a performance bond and a labor and 
material payment bond as a part of their bid with the costs 
thereof included in the bid price. All bidders will be required to 
coordinate the scope of their work with that of the previous bid 
packages.
Questions regarding bidding procedures should be addressed 
to L.D. Mattson, Inc. Attention Scott Mattson. Phone No. 
(503) 585-7671.
1.02 BIDDING DOCUMENTS
Bidding documents for the work are those prepared by the 
Architect, Dull Olson Weekes Architects. Bona fide Bidders may 
obtain bidding documents from the office of the General Con
tractor, L.D. Mattson, Inc. 2264 Judson St. SE, Salem, Oregon, 
97302 (mailing address PO Box 12335, Salem, Oregon 97302).
(503) 585-7671 upon receipt of a $100.00 depbsit. Deposit is 
refundable upon return of bidding documents in good condition.
Bidding Documents will be available for examination during the 
bidding period at the School District Administration Office, the 
offices of Dull Olson Weekes Architects, 115 NW 1 st Ave., Suite 
301, Portland, OR 97209, (503) 226-6950, L.D. Mattson, and 
the following orgainzation offices.

Construction Data Plan Center (West) 
925 NW 12th Ave 
Portland, OR 97209 
(503/225-0200)
Construction Data Plan Center (East) 
1125SE Madison 
Portland, OR 97214 
(503/234-0281)

Daily Journal Of Commerce 
2374 NW Vaughn 
Portland, OR 97210-0127 
(503/274-0624)

'.'V/ I'

:y-v

G.'/!

V r
./ / ■

C -
A.-CÍ • ■

SW Washington Contractors 
7017NWHwy 99, #110 
Vancouver, WA 98665 
(206/694-7922)

Salem Contractors Exchange 
2256 Judson SE 
Salem OR 97309 
(503/362-7957)

through the services of 
Dodge Scan
100 West Harrison Plaza 
315 North Tower 
Seattle, WA 98109 
(206/284-3811)

1.03 STATE PROVISIONS FOR PREVAILING WAGES
No bid will be received or considered unless the Bid contains a 
statement by the bidder, as part of his bid, that the provisions 
required by ORS 279.350 (Workmen on Public Works to be paid 
not less than prevailing rate of wage) are to be complied with:

1.04 REJECTION OF BIDS
Pursuant to ORS 279.035, School District 48 may reject any bid 
not in compliance with all prescribed bidding procedures and 
requirements and may reject all bids if, in the judgment of the 
Board of Directors, it is in the public interest to do so.
No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening 
thereof and before award of the Contract, unless award is 
delayed beyond thirty (30) calendar days from bid opening 
date.

By order of
Beaverton School District 48

By: Jerry Pflug, Executive Director, Facilities Planning and 
Construction.
End of Section

Sub-Bids Requested
Odd Fellows Home O f Oregon 

Portland, Oregon
Bid Date: Friday, December 20, 1991 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Andersen Construction Co., Inc.
67I2 N. Cutter Circle 
Portland, OR 97217 

(503) 283-6712 
FAX: (503) 283-3607 

Quotes Solicited on All Phases of W ork 
Excluding HVAC, Plumbing. & Electrical.

W e are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from 
disadvantaged, minority, women, and emerging small business enter

prises.
Oregon Contractor’s Board Registration #63053

Holladay Park Medical Center

IfGACY
$**»•»

--XU

$
s

U«,as?

í«

»fk.
K-'
&
I

$

‘ •A

- L

ffi

i

i

&

3

1225 Northeast 2nd Avenue  
(503) 233-4567

Committed. to Carter O pportunity Tor A d  Americans

24-Hour Job Line 239-3116 

An Equal Opportunity Employer A Legacy Member

*

’ '' »" • ■ ., • sV à P W A Ì :  .4- >5
.77c i


